
 2025 NC Beef Cattle 
Improvement Program
Waynesville Bull Test

56 Day Report

Test Birth Reg. BW WW YW Milk Offical 8/28/2024 56 day 56 Day 56 day 56 ADG
ID Breed Tattoo Date No. Consignor Sire EPD EPD EPD EPD Start Wt. 56-day Wt Disp. Fr. Sc. ADG Ratio
1 AN 4118 10/8/2024 21226713 Hill Angus Farm EXAR Lifeline 2621B 2.7 88 159 24 576 792 1 4.6 3.9 86
2 AN 124 9/5/2024 21187205 H&H Farm Connealy Craftsman 1.5 62 113 37 1058 1220 1 5.6 2.9 64
3 AN 1024 10/11/2024 21188106 H&H Farm GB Fireball 672 0.6 57 108 32 907 1200 1 5.4 5.2 116
4 AN 224 10/1/2024 21187203 H&H Farm G A R Fireproof 1.0 64 122 36 852 1095 1 5.4 4.3 96
5 AN 1224 11/13/2024 21187210 H&H Farm Connealy Craftsman 0.8 71 125 32 832 1010 1 5.4 3.2 71
6 AN 824 10/25/2024 21187208 H&H Farm Basin Jameson 1076 1.6 76 125 30 864 1100 1 5.5 4.2 94
7 AN 94 8/14/2024 21021719 Hawks Nest Farm GAR Fireproof 0.5 69 130 36 1133 1390 1 5.8 4.6 102
9 AN 96 10/15/2024 21089250 Hawks Nest Farm Quaker Hill Black Bandolier 1.2 92 171 29 846 1105 1 3.7 4.6 103

10 AN 99 10/28/2024 21089252 Hawks Nest Farm Quaker Hill Black Bandolier 0.7 87 150 18 917 1220 1 5.0 5.4 120
11 AN 101 11/4/2024 21089248 Hawks Nest Farm Quaker Hill Black Bandolier 0.2 93 173 22 749 1045 1 5.5 5.3 117
12 AN 524 11/15/2024 21261311 H & D Angus Scarletts Heavy Duty 0HD16 3.0 66 122 25 724 958 1 5.7 4.2 93
13 AN 1424 9/30/2024 21262727 H & D Angus Connealy Craftsman 0.4 62 113 36 935 1200 1 5.5 4.7 105
14 AN 2324 9/15/2024 21262777 H & D Angus Tehama Tahoe B767 -0.5 59 104 24 852 1090 1 4.8 4.3 94
15 AN 2724 10/26/2024 21261317 H & D Angus Scarletts Heavy Duty 0HD16 3.7 70 117 26 849 1100 1 6.3 4.5 100
16 AN 2824 10/7/2024 21261318 H & D Angus Scarletts Heavy Duty 0HD16 4.5 78 130 24 901 1200 1 6.3 5.3 119
17 AN 3024 10/8/2024 21262770 H & D Angus Scarletts Heavy Duty 0HD16 0.4 62 109 29 841 1090 1 5.3 4.4 99
18 AN 3324 10/24/2024 21261319 H & D Angus Scarletts Heavy Duty 0HD16 1.6 73 125 27 804 1085 1 5.9 5.0 111
19 AN 2437 9/18/2024 21089497 Broadway Cattle Basin Jameson 1076 3.3 94 170 33 921 1165 1 6.0 4.4 97
20 AN 2416 9/1/2024 21054947 Broadway Cattle Quaker Hill Black Bandolier 0.0 80 145 27 994 1280 1 5.8 5.1 113
34 AN CM2 9/22/2024 21289332 Keziah Farms Byergo Smartfeed 9470 0.9 81 143 33 903 1155 1 5.3 4.5 100
32 Sim Angus M403 9/7/2024 4492484 Broadway Cattle BCIV The Atlas V 0098 -1.1 78 132 28 1020 1310 1 7.4 5.2 115
33 Sim Angus M406 9/23/2024 4493178 Broadway Cattle BCIV Atlas 1011 1.9 104 178 30 1023 1250 1 5.6 4.1 90
35 Sim Angus DM9 9/20/2024 4524785 Keziah Farms Byergo Stetson -0.9 72 117 26 808 1045 1 5.3 4.2 94
36 Sim Angus DM8 9/21/2024 4524786 Keziah Farms Ankonian Paragon -0.9 71 122 30 788 1075 1 5.0 5.1 113
37 Sim Angus EM14 9/30/2024 4530407 Keziah Farms 44 FINAL DECISION 9715 -0.3 71 120 27 793 1020 1 5.7 4.1 90
38 CH RMC38 8/7/2024 M1011267 Roan Mountain Charolais Mead Lockstep -2.6 60 108 19 871 1085 1 5.5 3.8 85
39 CH RMC46 9/5/2024 M1011254 Roan Mountain Charolais JMAR Jefferson 8M11 -0.7 66 124 21 912 1200 1 6.6 5.1 114
40 HP M287 9/6/2024 44595091 Four B Farms KCF BENNETT MONUMENT J338 -3.8 51 83 34 751 964 1 4.3 3.8 87
41 HP M297 9/10/2024 44595382 Four B Farms KCF BENNETT MONUMENT J338 1.7 69 103 32 814 1095 1 5.2 5.0 115
42 HP M324 9/14/2024 44596346 Four B Farms NJW 11B 173D CHARACTER 178J ET 4.9 70 112 25 946 1235 1 5.9 5.2 119
43 HP M325 9/14/2024 44596349 Four B Farms KCF BENNETT MONUMENT J338 2.4 77 114 43 847 1070 1 4.7 4.0 92
44 HP M345 9/17/2024 44596378 Four B Farms KCF BENNETT MONUMENT J338 -0.2 64 92 38 772 984 1 5.4 3.8 87
32 Angus Avg 873 1125 1.0 5.4 4.5 100.0

SimAngus/CH Avg 888 1141 1.0 5.9 4.5 100.0
HP Avg 826 1070 1.0 5.1 4.4 100.0
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